
C O L L I N  C O U N T Y

Construct ion & Projects
4600 Community Ave.

McKinney, Texas 75071
Phone: 972-547-5340

FAX: 972-547-5385
www.col l incountytx.gov

To: Commissioners Court
From: Sandeep Kathuria / Director of Building Projects
Date: August 6, 2024
Subject: Change Order to Sedalco Inc. for Central Utility Plant

PCO #13 – Existing conditions require the installation of adapters to complete the chilled water tie-ins to the 
existing system. The fusion weld per the contract documents cannot be completed because existing valves will 
not completely close. The proposed adapters allow for the tie-in to be complete while the flow of water 
continues.

Total for this change order $58,456.70 or 0.023% of contract.

Total Change Orders for this Project - $2,775,107.40 or 0.11% of contract.

Thank you.

LB/csf/asf


